
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 797130

Solicitation Description: Addendum No.2 
WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2020-12-10 13:30 SR 0618 ESR12092000000004120 1

VENDOR

VS0000019192
CYNET HEALTH INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2020-12-09 Response Time: 10:18:06

Comments: None

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR 34.900000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
85101601    

Commodity Line Comments: We have attached the Pricing Sheet in the Attachments section. Please see Pricing Sheet for detailed pricing.

Extended Description:

See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN
Addendum No.2

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-12-07 2020-12-10     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Arpit Paul

Dell
Typewritten text
VS0000019192

Dell
Typewritten text
Cynet Health Inc.

Dell
Typewritten text
21000 Atlantic Blvd #700

Dell
Typewritten text
21000 Atlantic Blvd #700

Dell
Typewritten text
Sterling

Dell
Typewritten text
VA

Dell
Typewritten text
United States

Dell
Typewritten text
20166

Dell
Typewritten text
(571) 442-1007

Dell
Typewritten text
81-1318967

Dell
Typewritten text
December 09, 2020



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.2 issued to provide response to vendor questions inadvertently omitted from the previous addendum.  See attached 
pages.  

Bid opening changed from 12/09/2020 to 12/10/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30

Dell
Typewritten text
$324,129.06

Dell
Typewritten text
$34.90



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



Dell
Typewritten text
$34.90

Dell
Typewritten text
$47.12

Dell
Typewritten text
$47.12

Dell
Typewritten text
$72,592.00

Dell
Typewritten text
$117,599.04

Dell
Typewritten text
$3,392.28

Dell
Typewritten text
$193,583.32

Dell
Typewritten text
$35.25

Dell
Typewritten text
$47.59

Dell
Typewritten text
$47.59

Dell
Typewritten text
 $73,320.00

Dell
Typewritten text
$118,778.40

Dell
Typewritten text
$3,426.30

Dell
Typewritten text
$195,524.70

Dell
Typewritten text
$35.60

Dell
Typewritten text
$48.06

Dell
Typewritten text
$48.06

Dell
Typewritten text
$74,048.00

Dell
Typewritten text
$119,957.76


Dell
Typewritten text
$3,460.32

Dell
Typewritten text
$197,466.08

Dell
Typewritten text
$35.96

Dell
Typewritten text
$48.55

Dell
Typewritten text
$48.55

Dell
Typewritten text
$74,796.80

Dell
Typewritten text
$121,170.82

Dell
Typewritten text
$3,495.31

Dell
Typewritten text
$199,462.93

Dell
Typewritten text
$324,129.06



Dell
Typewritten text
X

Dell
Typewritten text
X

Dell
Typewritten text
Cynet Health Inc.

Dell
Typewritten text
December 09, 2020



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

State of West Virginia  

Department of Administration – Purchasing Division 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 09, 2020 – 1:30 P.M 

 

Response Submitted To: 

 

Attn: David H Pauline 

Wyoming Department of Health 

Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 

Charleston, WV 25305-0130  

 

Response Submitted By: 

 

Cynet Health Inc. 

21000 Atlantic Blvd. #700 

Sterling, VA 20166 

Contact Person: Arpit Paul 

Phone: (571) 442-1007 

Email: arpitp@cynethealth.com 

 

 

 

file:///C:/Users/SNEHAL/Desktop/Falak%20Proposals/Clayton%20County/arpitp@cynethealth.com


State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
2 | P a g e  
 
 

 

Table of Contents 
COVER LETTER  .............................................................................................................................. 3 

CYNET BACKGROUND AND QUALIFICATION  ............................................................... 4 

Our Presence ................................................................................................................................. 5 

Cynet’s Recognition Over the Year ............................................................................................. 5 

Why Cynet?? ................................................................................................................................. 6 

CYNET’S EXPERIENCE WITH SIMILAR SERVICES  ..................................................... 7 

REFERENCES  ................................................................................................................................... 8 

Reference 1 .................................................................................................................................... 8 

Reference 2 .................................................................................................................................... 8 

Reference 3 ..................................................................................................................................... 8 

 

 

 



State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
3 | P a g e  
 
 

  

COVER LETTER 

 

State of West Virginia - Department of Administration                                Dated: December 02, 2020 

Attention: David H Pauline  

Washington Street East  

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

 

Subject: Proposal Response: To establish Recruitment Services for Registered Nurses for The 

Wyoming State Hospital. 

 

Cynet Health, Inc. TJC Certified Healthcare Staffing firm, Incorporation (Cynet) is pleased to 

respond to Request for Quote Number CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 for Temporary Licensed 

Practical Nurses issued by State of West Virginia. We acknowledge that Cynet’s delivery team has 

gone through the complete RFP released as a part of the event and commits to fulfil the services as 

requested by the State. We affirm our ability to meet all proposed criteria set forth in RFQ CRFQ 

0618 BVH2100000001. We provide healthcare staffing to multiple State Medical Facilities including 

Oregon State, Military and Correctional Hospitals and medical facilities. 

  

Company Legal Name Cynet Health Inc. 

Corporate Address 21000 Atlantic Blvd. Suite -700 Sterling, VA 20166 

Telephone 855-502-9638 

Fax No. 866-838-0907 

 

The Point of contact authorized to negotiate on Cynet’s behalf for RFP CRFQ 0618 

BVH2100000001: 

Name: Arpit Paul              |       Title: AVP – Strategy & Partnerships 

Phone: (571) 442-1007     |        Email: arpitp@cynethealth.com 

 

The attached proposal presents our capabilities to provide staffing and recruitment services and our 

specific experience, key personnel, commitment to service, professionalism, management practices and 

the staffing expertise in the Healthcare space along with our qualifications and our efforts to show the 

department how we comply with each and every term and how we can support the state with our 

experience in the industry and our service which is required to perform these services. Cynet Health 

has no Deviations or Exception from Specifications of this RFP 

 

Cynet Health with this response understands and acknowledges the requirements listed in the RFP and 

amendments received. Cynet also acknowledges and agrees that our bid is valid for 120 days after the 

actual date of the opening. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Ashwani Mayur 

(Co-CEO & CFO)  

Cynet Health Inc. 

21000 Atlantic Blvd. #700, Sterling, VA 20166 

Phone: 703.728.6634 | Email: ash@cynethealth.com 

mailto:arpitp@cynethealth.com
mailto:ash@cynethealth.com


State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
4 | P a g e  
 
 

 

CYNET BACKGROUND AND QUALIFICATION 

 

Headquartered in the Washington DC Metro area with service delivery offices across North America 

including local presence in Texas. Cynet Health Inc. is a specialized healthcare recruiting wing and 

100% owned subsidiary of Cynet Systems providing Health Med and Health Tech consulting and 

Staffing Services to various hospitals, health & wellness centers, pharmacy, and medical facilities over 

50 states across the United States. Headquartered in Sterling, Virginia, we are a certified Small, Woman, 

and Minority Owned Business Enterprise, a recognized diversity supplier.  

 

Cynet Health and one of the most awarded staffing firms in North America certified by The Joint 

Commission. (TJC Certified) 

 

We specialize in providing range of Health Med and Health Tech Solutions to our global healthcare 

clients assisting them in advancing the next generation healthcare. Cynet Health is proud and 

committed to excellence in the delivery of medical and healthcare services focused on improved 

physical and behavioral health outcomes for government employees and their families across the US. 

 

Cynet Health has an active GWAC / VA Federal Supply Schedule 621i as well as numerous stand-alone 

state level and independent contracts. We partner under teaming agreements with both large and small 

businesses to respond to government solicitations. We are committed to our partnership with small 

businesses across the US. 

 

Improvised healthcare management has resulted in better patient satisfaction and lowered costs. At 

Cynet Health, we are proud to be the staffing partner revolutionizing the global healthcare platform. 

 

We specialize in providing healthcare resources who can deliver and cater to hospital and healthcare 

systems and associations. Our recruiting experts not only deliver the talent, but also provide flexibility 

in working with various organizations that fit our clients’ demands. We have extensive network of 

professionals across Healthcare industry verticals and with our outstanding performance we grow this 

network every day. Cynet has on-staff Healthcare experts to help assess and verify candidates’ skill sets 

to ensure they are the best match for the staffing need of our client. At Cynet, we pride ourselves in 

making a significant mark and holding a position of a trusted healthcare recruiting partner. As the leader 

in the Staffing Industry, we are aware of our role in the markets where we operate and the state clients 

we serve across industries and sectors, in all the phases of economic cycles.  

 

We take pride in supporting our clients, who range from publicly listed multinationals to public sector 

leaders, to provide them with a perfect blend of top-tier talent to support their contingent, staff 

augmentation, and consulting needs. Through our client-centric approach, we offer customized 

workforce solutions tailored to match technical and functional requirements. Above all, we are deeply 

committed to provide transparency throughout our client interactions and recruitment lifecycle to ensure 

all parties involved are working towards a common mission and vision.  

 

With our strong presence in the country Cynet currently supports various large health systems and 

hospitals along with the government sector. We have been successfully supporting and adding value to 

our Healthcare Clients like Dignity Health, Kindred Healthcare, Johnson & Johnson, Genesis 

Healthcare, Universal Health Services, Department of Health and Human Resources, Quintiles 

IMS, Medefis, Texas Health and Human Services and many more. 

 



State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
5 | P a g e  
 
 

Our recruiting services focuses on maximizing efficiencies to optimize our client’s recruiting 

experience. Our teams are skilled in recruiting in various Healthcare domains including and not 

restricted to: 

 

 Allied Health (Anesthesia Techs., Dietitians, Nutritionists and Perfusionists etc.) 

 Information Technology (Database Admin., Healthcare EMR, Medical coding, RHIA, RHIT etc.) 

 Clinical Research (Monitors, CRAs, PV techs. Etc.) 

 Pharmacy (Pharmacists, Assistants, Technicians etc.) 

 Diagnostic Imaging (X-Ray, Nuclear medicine, CT, MRI, Cardiovascular and Ultrasound 

technologists) 

 Nursing (RNs for all specializations) 

 Advanced Practice (CRNAs, Nurse Practitioners and Physical assistants) 

 Healthcare Administrations (Executive, senior level and managerial) 

 Long Term Care (Assisted living staff, Nursing home administrators, MDS coordinators, 

Directors of Nursing) 

 Home Healthcare and Home care 

 Rehabilitation Therapy (Physical, Occupational and speech therapists) 

 Neurodiagnostic (EEG, EP, IOM, NCV and EMU Technicians) 

 Medical Laboratory (Medical Technologist, Med Lab Technicians, Cytotechnologists, Pathology 

Assistants and Phlebotomists) 

 Radiation oncology (Physicists, Dosimetrists and radiation therapists etc.) 

 Cardiopulmonary (Respiratory therapists, Polysomnographers and EKG techs etc.) 

 

Our Presence 

Cynet has 10 strategically placed offices across North America. Our physical locations give 

us the reach to source and place professionals in all 50 states.  

 

UNITED STATES 

 

Virginia (HQ):   21000 Atlantic Blvd. #700, Sterling, VA 20166 

New York:             100 Church Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10007 

Illinois:                  401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60611 

Georgia:                  260 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 2200, Atlanta, GA 30303 

Ohio:                       20 S. Third Street, Suite 210, Columbus, OH 43215  

California:              11601 Wilshire Blvd., 5th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025  

Texas:                      5050 Quorum Drive, Suite 700, Dallas, TX  75254  

                     2100 West Loop South Suite 900, Houston, Texas 77027 

Nevada:                  1050 E. Flamingo Road, S-106 Las Vegas, NV, 89119 

Michigan:               44327 Plymouth Oaks Blvd. Plymouth, MI 48170  

 

 

Cynet’s Recognition Over the Year 

 

With our unmatched and unbeatable services, we have emerged as a trusted and valued supplier for our 

customers and have received various accolades from them. Some of the significant recognitions we 

have received as a result of our exceptional services are listed below: 

 



State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
6 | P a g e  
 
 

 
 

Why Cynet?? 

 

 Highly Experienced CCWP Certified team 

 Consultant Base of 800+ Highly qualified Consultants. 

 Attrition Rate of less than 2% 

 Project Completion Rate of over 98 % 

 Database of 10000+ qualified candidates 

 100% YOY Growth for consecutive 5 Years 

 Excellent Consultant Benefits & Satisfaction Levels. 

 Matured recruitment and Back Office processes 

 Extensive experience of working with top MSPs 

 High Fill Ratio 

 Low Employee Turnover 

 Dedicated Recruitment & Centralized Account Management setup 

 Extensive network of highly qualified professionals 

 SME Screening Process to ensure 100% quality 

 Full employee background checks, reference checks & criminal checks 

 Continuous Training and Performance Evaluation Initiatives 

 Competitive Pricing Modules 

 Strong Bench of Candidates for Niche and complex requirements 

 Capability of Delivering Local Candidates 

 Record growth of 7388% in Virginia as a result of our unmatched service 

 

 

 

  

 Startup Award - 2011 

 Star Partner Award – 2012 & 2013 

 Gold Star Partner - 2014 

 #1 Infrastructure Supplier in North American Region – 2014 

 Star Partner & Preferred Recruitment Partner – 2015 

 Smart-CEO Brava Award (2015)  

 #1 Fastest growing company in Virginia -2016 

 Cornerstone Award (2016) 

 NVTC - Hot Companies (2016)  

 INC500 Ranked #479 (2016) 

 



State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
7 | P a g e  
 
 

 

CYNET’S EXPERIENCE WITH SIMILAR SERVICES 

 

Cynet Health has been providing Registered Nurses, LPNs, CNAs and other labor categories to over 49 

States nationally and different Facilities on a State of West Virginia including West Virginia 

Department of Health and Human Resources from the past three years 

 

We Provide RNs, LPNs, CNAs, and other highly qualified medical professionals for Local Areas of 

Aging, and skilled services, serving nearly 300+ individual clients, with 1025 employees. Providing 

highly qualified CNAs and LPNs for various Medical programs encompassing a wide array of service 

and staffing requirements in remote hard to staff areas. 

 

Cynet Health knows the medical staffing market and locations and we fully understand the demands 

and trends, as Cynet Health Cynet Health employs staff who are RNs, LPNs, CNAs, PTs and more. We 

have proven processes to ensure successful performance, with flexibility to develop and improve 

through continual review. Efficient processes mean fewer corporate level resources are needed, 

resulting in lower overhead costs and ultimately our ability to consistently provide a better price. 

Refined management processes also mean prospective employees are hired quickly, and will remain in 

the positions throughout the contract term, and perform consistently at or above performance standards. 

 

Cynet Health has a series of strategies in place to monitor and control performance to satisfy contract 

requirements. We employ various techniques to maintain quality management oversight, and to 

recognize deficiencies before they become an issue. Our system of checks and balances is realistic and 

incorporates an incentive system, which motivates each employee to succeed. Because we recognize 

client satisfaction is closely tied to employee satisfaction, we too are motivated to develop effective 

management methods.  

 

Cynet Health’s greatest strength in fulfilling this contract is our experienced and knowledgeable 

recruiters. Our recruiters specialize in specific health care disciplines and settings, making them experts 

in recruiting specific kinds of providers. However, our recruiters are cross trained to recruit all 

disciplines, which make them versatile when recruiting a large and divergent array of positions. Cynet 

Health’s management plan calls for Recruitment Teams directed by the Contract Administrator. 

Depending on the request for service by zone, the teams will look a little different, but overall results 

are the same, successful recruiting.  

 

Cynet Health has specific team divided into their respective Niches. Each team will have a recruiter as 

the Team Leader– each with his or her area of recruiting expertise: This setup allows for each team to 

expand based on individual needs within the State. Should services not require a specific team, team 

members are cross-functional, able to relocate to any team requiring assistance. 

• Team 1 –LPNs, RNs and CNAs 

• Team 2 – Doctoral level professionals and PA and NP (direct and non-direct). 

• Team 3 – All administrative and Manager staff (healthcare mgrs., research, etc.) 

• Team 4 – Social workers, counselors 

 

 

 

 



State of West Virginia 

Request for Quote – CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Due Date and Time: December 10, 2020 – 1:30 P.M.  

 
8 | P a g e  
 
 

REFERENCES 

 

Reference 1 

Company’s Name: West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources 

Address:  William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital, 936 Sharpe Hospital Road, Weston,                                     

WV  26452 

Contact Person:  Dwight Sawyers 

Phone Number:  (304) 269-1210 Ext. 428 

E-mail:   Dwight.A.Sawyers@wv.gov 

Duration of Contract: 2017-Till Date 

Project Amount: 3.2M 

Description of Project: We have been supporting DHHR for a series of varied healthcare and allied 

life science positions including and not limited to RNs, LPNs and CNAs etc. Along with Bureau for 

Behavioral Health; Bureau for Child Support Enforcement; Bureau for Children and Families; Bureau 

for Medical Services; Bureau for Public Health; Office of Inspector General; and West Virginia 

Children’s Health Insurance Program (WV CHIP), DHHR also provides services in all 55 counties 

through a dedicated staff of nearly 6,000 individuals and Cynet Health has been very successfully 

servicing their requirements and staffing needs.  

 

Reference 2 

Company’s Name: SUNY – Upstate Medical University 

Address:  Upstate medical University Hospital 750 E Adams Street Syracuse NY 13210 

Contact Person:  Kim Kinney  

Phone Number:  315-464-4939 

E-mail:   kinneyKI@upstate.edu 

Duration of Contract: 2017-Till Date 

Project Amount: 2M 

Description of Project: We are providing services to SUNY – Upstate Medical University successfully 

for 3 years now and we have a very positive and on budget growth with them. We have been supporting 

the University for Varied Categories of Healthcare requisitions including and not restricted to RNs, 

LPNs/LVNs, Medical Administration, Therapists- PT/OT/ST, Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs), 

Certified Medical Assistants (CMAs), Personal Care Attendants (Sitters), Clerical, Healthcare IT, 

Allied Health Professionals and many more. 

 

Reference 3 

Company’s Name: Genesis Healthcare 

Address:  117 Bartlett St, Marietta, OH 45750, US  

Contact Person:  Megan Finlon 

Phone Number:  800-540-2306 

E-mail:   megan.finlon@careerstaff.com 

Duration of Contract: 2016-Till Date 

Project Amount: 1M 

Description of Project: We have been serving Genesis Healthcare with our Healthcare (Clinical 

including RNs, CNAs and LPN/LVNs etc.) Staffing Services and have proven our capabilities as a 

successful staffing partner when it comes to the Healthcare segment and providing Nurses (RNs, LPNs) 

and other requirements as well. 

 

mailto:Dwight.A.Sawyers@wv.gov
mailto:kinneyKI@upstate.edu
mailto:megan.finlon@careerstaff.com




Dell
Typewritten text
Arput Paul (AVP - Strategy & Partnerships)

Dell
Typewritten text
Arput Paul (AVP - Strategy & Partnerships)

Dell
Typewritten text
Cynet Health Inc. 21000 Atlantic Blvd #700, Sterling, VA 20166

Dell
Typewritten text
(571) 442-1007 / 866-838-0907

Dell
Typewritten text
arpitp@cynetsystems.com

Dell
Typewritten text
Cynet Health Inc.

Dell
Typewritten text
Ashwani Mayur (Co-CEO & CFO)

Dell
Typewritten text
Ashwani Mayur (Co-CEO & CFO)

Dell
Typewritten text
December 09, 2020

Dell
Typewritten text
703-728-6634 / 866-838-0907



Dell
Typewritten text
Pamela Burgos

Dell
Typewritten text
(703)687-7618

Dell
Typewritten text
866-838-0907

Dell
Typewritten text
pamela.b@cynethealth.com


	untitled.pdf
	1

	1.PDF
	1
	1


